

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.1536 of 2025

Heena Jayesh Tanna Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
(Kandivali Police Station) Respondent.

Mr Abhishek Kulkarni for the applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP for Respondent/State.

API Kiran Sanap, IO Kandivali Police Station.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 9 June 2025.

P.C. :

Heard.

2. Leave to amend to add first informant as party respondent to this application. Necessary amendment shall be carried out forthwith. After the amendment is carried out issue notice to the newly added respondent.

3. Applicant to provide a copy of this application to the Registry to enable it to issue notice to the newly added respondents.

4. Stand over to **16 June 2025.**

[R.N. Laddha, J.]