

sg

37.aba1536-25.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.1536 of 2025

Heena Jayesh Tanna

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr

... Respondents

Mr Abhishke Kulkarni, a/w. Mr Sagar Wukule and Mr RS Pere,
for the applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Ms Purva Basrur, for the intervenor.

Mr AM Saraogi, for the intervenor.

API Kiran Sanap, Kandivali Police Station, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 21 July 2025.

P.C.:

. At the request of the learned Counsel for the applicant,
stand over to **25 July 2025**, "For Direction".

(R.N. Laddha, J.)