

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.1536 of 2025

Heena Jayesh Tanna ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr ... Respondents

Mr Mihir Gheewala, a/w. Mr Farhad Panthaki, i/b. Mr
Abhishek Kulkarni, for the applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Ms Purva Basrur, for the intervenor.

Mr AM Saraogi, a/w. Ms Priti Rao, for the intervenor.

IO API Kiran Sanap, Kandivali Police Station, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 25 July 2025.

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Leave to file a reply affidavit. The same shall be filed within one week from today with an advance copy to be served on other side.

3. By consent, stand over to **11 August 2025**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)