

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1669 OF 2022**

Jayesh Tanna & Ors. ... Applicants  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1536 OF 2025**

-----

Mr. Mihir Gheewala a/w Farhad Panthaki i/by Farhad Panthaki for the Applicants.

Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Purva Basrur for Respondent No.2 in ABA No.1536 of 2025.

Mr. D. D. Singh a/w Mr. Shivam J. Singh for the Intervenors in ABA No.1669 of 2022.

IO API Dipak Kadbane, API Sanap, Kandivali Police Station are present.

-----

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATE : 09TH OCTOBER 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant has tendered on record an Affidavit along with compilation of documents. The same is taken on record. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 has also tendered compilation of documents. The same is also taken on record. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 undertakes to supply copy of the compilation of documents, which is tendered on record to Learned Counsel for the Applicant.

2. Stand over to **06<sup>th</sup> November 2025**.

3. Ad interim order, if any, passed earlier to continue till the next date.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**