

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1536 OF 2025

Heena Jayesh Tanna ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1669 OF 2022

Jayesh Tanna And Ors. ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

Adv. Mihir Gheewala a/w Adv. Farhad Panthaki i/b Adv.

Santosh Pawar for Applicant

Mr. B. V. Holambe-Patil, APP for State

Adv A. Saraogi a/w Adv. Priti Rao for Intervenor.

Adv. D. D. Singh for Intervenor in ABA/1669/2022

Adv. Purva Basur for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Kiran Sanap, I.O., API, in ABA/1536/2025 and

Mr. Kadbane, I.O., API, Kandiwali Police Station in

ABA/1669/2022.

/

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)