

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1669 OF 2022**

Jayesh Tanna & Ors.	... Applicants
V/s.	
The State of Maharashtra	... Respondent

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1536 OF 2025**

Heena Jayesh Tanna	... Applicant
V/s.	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.	... Respondents

-----

Mr. Mihir Gheewala a/w Santosh Pawar i/by Farhad Panthaki for the Applicants in ABA No.1669 of 2022.

Mr. Manoj Mohite, Senior Counsel i/by Farhad Panthaki for the Applicant in ABA No.1536 of 2025.

Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Purva Basrur for Respondent No.2 in ABA No.1536 of 2025.

Mr. D. K. Shukla for the Intervenor.

-----

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATE : 07TH JANUARY 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the Applicant in Anticipatory Bail Application No.1536 of 2025 submits that the Applicant is taking the steps to make the flat owned by the Respondent No.2 unencumbered. In support of the said submission, he has tendered on record a photocopy of the pay order of Rs.10,00,000/- dated 05<sup>th</sup> January 2026. The same is taken on record and marked 'X' for the purpose of identification.

2. In view of the above statement, the Applicant in Anticipatory Bail Application No.1536 of 2025 shall not be arrested till the next date.
3. List both the Applications on **06<sup>th</sup> February 2026**.
4. Ad interim order, if any, passed earlier in Anticipatory Bail Application No.1669 of 2022 to continue till the next date.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**