

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1669 OF 2022

Jayesh Tanna & Ors. ...Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent.

AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 374 OF 2026
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1536 OF 2025

Heena Jayesh Tanna ...Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent.

.....

Mr. Mihir Gheewala a/w Santosh Pawar i/by Farhad Panthaki for the Applicants in ABA No.1669 of 2022.
Mr. Manoj Mohite, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Mihir Gheewala i/by Farhad Panthaki for the Applicant in ABA No.1536 of 2025.
Mr. P.H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Purva Basrur for Respondent No.2 in ABA No.1536 of 2025.
Mr. Aditya Mithe, Ms Sugyata Choudhary and Ms maithili Prabhu i/b Dhaval Vussonji & Associates for the Intervener.
Adv. D.D. Singh a/w. Adv. D. K. Shukla for the Intervenors.
Adv.R.R. Varma a/w. Adv. Jaya Tiwari and Mr. Yogesh D. for the Intervener in IA/374/26.
API Kiran Sanap, API Dipak Kadbane, Kandivali Police Station is present.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 16.02.2026.

P.C. :

1. List both the applications on 26th February 2026 at 3.00 p.m.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]