

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1669 OF 2022**

Jayesh Tanna and Ors ...Applicants  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 374 OF 2026  
WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1536 OF 2025**

Adv. Mihir G., a/w Adv. Farhad P., & Adv. Santosh Pawar, Adv. Rishabh B., Advocate for the Applicant in ABA/1669/2022.  
Adv. Mihir G., a/w Adv. Farhad P., & Adv. Santosh Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant in ABA/1536/2025.  
Ms. Sugyata Choudhary a/w Ms. Maithili Prabhu I.b Mr. Dhaval V. & Associates, Advocate for the Intervener in ABA/1536/2025.  
Adv. R. R. Varma a/w Adv. Sachin S., & Mr. Yogesh D., Advocate for the applicant in IA/374/2026.  
Mr. Mayur Faria a/w Adv. Harshal Savla, Advocate for the Intervener in all Matters.  
Adv. Priya Pandey i/b Adv. D. Singh, Advocate for Intervener, in ABA/1669/2022 & ABA/2923/2023.  
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.  
Adv. Purva Basrur, Advocate for the Respondent No.2 in ABA/1536/2025.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.  
DATE : 26.02.2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. By way of last chance, list on 23.03.2026.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**