

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Cri.Anticipatory Bail Application No.1536 of 2025**

Heena Jayesh Tanne ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

**With**

**Interim Application No.1104/2026**

**In**

**Cri.Anticipatory Bail Application No.1536 of 2025**

Asset Care and Reconstruction

Enterprise Ltd ... Applicant.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

**With**

**Cri.Anticipatory Bail Application No.1669 of 2022**

Jayesh Tanna & Ors. ... Applicants.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

**With**

**Interim Application No.374 of 2026**

**In**

**Cri.Anticipatory Bail Application No.1669 of 2022**

Kalpesh Ramji Gada & Anr. ... Applicants.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent.

---

Mr Manoj Mohite, Sr Advocate i/by Mr Santosh Pawar and Farhad Panthaki, for the applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP for the respondent / State.

---

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.**

**Date : 17 April 2026.**

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to **21 April 2026**. Meanwhile, interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

**[R. N. Laddha, J.]**